

IN THE COURT OF LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR

ACT VIII CASE NO. 10/23 (R.NO. 10/23)

Sekh Mustafa Ali **Petitioner**

VS.

Akter Hossen Dayan **Respondents**

Present : **Amit Chakravorty, District Judge, Paschim Medinipur**

Order No. 1 dated 15.06.2023

This is an application u/s 25 read with Sec. 27 of the Guardians and Wards Act, 1890 supported by an affidavit filed by the petitioner praying for custody of the minor daughter, namely, Aspiya Khatun on the ground stated therein.

Register it as Act VIII case .

Requisites are put in upon O.P and General Public through Court process.

P. fees paid.

Issue the same at once.

Fixing 05.09.2023 for S/R and Appearance.