

**ACT VIII 10/23 (R.No. 10/23)**

**Order no. 02 dated 05.09.2023**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No SR of notice is received.

So the case adjourned for today.

Fixing 21.12.2023 for S/R and Appearance.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur  
(in-charge)