

**Act VIII No 10 of 2023.**  
**(R – 10 / 2023)**

*Order no 09, dated 07-02-2025.*

Today is fixed for hearing application Under Section 12 of the Guardians and Wards Act, Written Objection if any in the meantime.

Petitioner has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

O.P by filing a petition, praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. Objection raised.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

The matte is adjourned today.

To 17-03-2025 for hearing application Under Section 12 of the Guardians and Wards Act, Written Objection if any in the meantime.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.

**District Judge,**  
Paschim Medinipur.