

Act VIII Case No. 10 of 2023
(R. No. 10 of 2023)

Order No. 13 dated 15.7.2025,

Today is fixed for hearing of the main application.

Both sides filed hazira through their respective Ld. Advocate.

Examination in-chief of Sk. Mustafa Ali is filed today. The same be kept with the record.

The record is taken up for recording evidence.

Sk. Mustafa Ali is examined-in-chief as P.W.1, cross examined in part and discharged. During examination P.W.1 has filed some xerox copies of documents. Let it be kept with the record.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the O.P. files a petition praying for time to further cross-examine of P.W.1.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 02.9.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W.1.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur