

Act VIII No.10 of 2023  
(R-10 of 2023)

Order No.15 ; Dated 12-11-2025

Today is fixed for further evidence on behalf of petitioner.

OP filed haziran through Ld. advocate.

Petitioner filed a petition and prayed for time.

Ld. advocate of OP moves the case record.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is rejected.

Petitioner's evidence is hereby closed.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **05/01/2026** for evidence of OP.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.