

Act VIII Case No. 10 of 2023.
R No. 10 of 2023

Order No.17 dated 07.01.2026.

The record is taken up today since a copy of the order of the Hon'ble High Court dated 30.4.2025 passed in C.O. No.1444/2025 is received.

The Hon'ble High Court has been pleased to direct the District Judge to take up the hearing of the application on the next date, if the same is otherwise ready for hearing and to make endeavour to see that the same is disposed of as expeditiously as possible without granting any unnecessary adjournment to either of the parties.

Accordingly, both parties are directed to be ready for evidence on the date fixed. No further time will be granted.

Let the copy of the order of the Hon'ble High Court be kept with the record.

Inform both sides.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur